HBC50 Series
PHBC50 Series
RHBC50 Series
CHBC50 Series
Hydronic Fan Coils
300-1400 cfm
Product
Specifications

hinged bottom panel is standard.
-4-
Model Number Nomenclature
        6  R  HBC50  -  3  RH
NOM. CFM (100's)
3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10 or 13
Basic Unit Options
P - with return plenum
R - recessed w/telescoping panel
C - cabinet exposed
         Coil Configuration
3 = 2 Pipe Coil, 3 Row
4 = 2 Pipe Coil, 4 Row
31 = 4 Pipe Coil, 3 Row Cool
             1 Row Heat
32 = 4 Pipe Coil, 3 Row Cool
                                          2 Row Heat
41 = 4 Pipe Coil, 4 Row Cool
             1 Row Heat
Basic Unit
HBC50 - horizontal blower coil (220V, 50hz)
First Co.'s hydronic fan coil line begins with the ever popular HBC50 series which First Co. has been
manufacturing for many years.  A return plenum can be installed on the HBC50 (PHBC50) or the HBC50
can be factory installed within one of two cabinets for either exposed ceiling mounting (CHBC50) or
recessed ceiling mounting with telescoping access panel (RHBC50).  See pages 8 through 11 for
performance data and dimensions.
For blower performance tables see Bulletin Number HBCBP50
General Construction
Basic Unit
All fan coils are manufactured
with heavy gauge galvanized steel
to resist corrosion.
Piping, drain, and wiring connec-
tions are readily accessible and
mounting holes and/or slots are pre-
drilled to save installation time and
field labor expense.
Plenums and Cabinets
Plenums and cabinets are insu-
lated to increase efficiency and to
insure quiet operation.  Exposed
cabinets and access panels are
coated with an attractive baked on
finish.  All models (except HBC50
Series) have throwaway filters.
Hinged panels are included with the
RHBC50 and CHBC50 models for
easy access and service.
Motors
Standard motors are 220V,
50Hz, 3 speed, PSC type with inter-
nal thermal overload protection and
are mounted with rubber bushings.
Blower wheels are centrifugal, for-
ward curved, and dynamically bal-
anced.
Standard Features
HBC50 / PHBC50 / RHBC50 /
CHBC50
These fan coils are completely
factory assembled and are available
in either 2 pipe or 4 pipe arrange-
ments.  Models are available with
300 to 1400 cfm, cooling capacities
up to 40,000 BTUH, and heating
capacities up to 110,000 BTUH.